CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

February 15, 2022

Agenda Item: 4.1

Subject:Approval of High School Supplemental and Credit Recovery Program
Memorandum of Understanding between Dublin Unified School District and
Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College

<u>Background:</u> Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College endeavors to establish a Dual Enrollment agreement with the Dublin Unified School District for 2022. The program allows Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College to provide Dublin Unified School District high school students with access to non-college credit bearing LPC community college courses during the summer term which provide supplemental and credit recovery for high school students. The District may claim apportionment for these courses.

This agreement will be for the period January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022, with an effective date of February 19, 2022, and shall automatically renew each year on January 1, for a total period not to exceed three (3) additional years from the initial term.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed establishment of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College and Dublin Unified School District High School Supplemental and Credit Recovery Program Memorandum of Understanding. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor of Business Services to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

<u>Funding Source</u>: The inaugural year is district funded through a special project related to the Student-Centered Funding Formula (SCFF) Committee.

Submitted by: Theresa Fleischer Rowland/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED